Enhanced 80% Gas Furnace
    G2D80
G2D80CR-V = Counterflow / Horizontal
G2D80CT-V = Upflow / Horizontal
    (shown)
HEAT EXCHANGER DESIGN
• Efficient aluminized steel tapered S-curve design
• Crimped no weld construction for longer life

Hz/
Phase
Min.
Time
Delay
Breaker
or Fuse
Nominal
F.L.A.
Trans.
(V.A.)
Approx.
Weight
(lbs.)
Input Output Input Output
G2D80CR075V14BL* 52,500 42,000 75,000 60,000 80.0% 2.0 - 3.5 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 5.3 40 140
G2D80CR100V14BL* 70,000 56,000 100,000 80,000 80.0% 2.0 - 3.5 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 5.3 40 155
G2D80CR125V20CL* 87,500 70,000 125,000 100,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 5.8 40 190
G2D80CT050V12B(L) 35,000 28,000 50,000 40,000 80.0% 1.5 - 3.0 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 2.8 40 125
G2D80CT075V14B(L) 52,500 42,000 75,000 60,000 80.0% 2.0 - 3.5 1/2 4 120/60/1 15 5.3 40 140
G2D80CT100V14B(L) 70,000 56,000 100,000 80,000 80.0% 2.0 - 3.5 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 5.3 40 155
G2D80CT100V20C(L) 70,000 56,000 100,000 80,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 5.8 40 180
G2D80CT125V20C(L) 87,500 70,000 125,000 100,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 5.8 40 190
G2D80CT150V20D(L) 105,000 84,000 150,000 120,000 80.0% 3.0 - 5.0 1/2 5 120/60/1 15 5.8 40 200
Blower Performance Data
Model
Motor
Size

G2D80CR075V14BL* 1/2 10 x 8 50 - 60
--- --- Norm. 1465 1265 1045 825
--- --- (+) 1520 1460 1215 970
--- --- (-) 1255 1050 890 655
B Tap Setting** 715 1075 --- --- --- --- ---
G2D80CR100V14BL* 1/2 10 x 8 60 - 70
--- --- Norm. 1555 1375 1140 915
--- --- (+) 1585 1525 1305 1050
--- --- (-) 1340 1145 980 760
B Tap Setting** 835 1135 --- --- --- --- ---
G2D80CR125V20CL* 3/4 12 x 10 55 - 65
--- --- Norm. 1940 1930 1740 1565
--- --- (+) 1930 1950 1970 1730
--- --- (-) 1800 1680 1520 1345
D Tap Setting** 1025 1585 --- --- --- --- ---
G2D80CT50V12B(L) 1/3 10 x 8 40 - 50
--- --- Norm. 1130 990 810 605
--- --- (+) 1125 1125 920 690
--- --- (-) 1005 855 670 515
A Tap Setting** 575 750 --- --- --- --- ---